COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0263-7
January 2019
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2019, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/16
JL10 Series
One-touch / Screw Mating Compatible
Circular Waterproof Connector

MB-0263-7
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2019, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7/16
Ordering Information
*Please contact
JAE for products
requiring
non-standard
insert position.
Receptacle
Plug
JL10 – 2   E    22   - 22    P*  E    *  - *
JL10 - 6    A   22  - 22    S    E      *  - *
Series
Connector Type
2: Panel mount type
receptacle
E: Waterproof
(individually)
A: Waterproof
(when mated)
Shell Size
Insert Arrangement
Modification Code
None: without solder-cup on
earth contact
B: with solder-cup on earth
contact
Insert Rotation Position
None: Normal position
W: W position
X: X position
Y: Y position
Z: Z position
E: With protective earth terminal
None: Without protective earth terminal
Contact Type
P: Pin (Soldering)
S: Socket (Soldering)
PC: Pin (Crimp)
*Please contact
JAE for products
requiring
non-standard
insert position.
Series
Connector Type
6: Straight plug
8: Right angle plug
A: Waterproof in mated part
Shell Size
Insert Arrangement
None: Single block
EB: With Endbell
EB1: With Endbell with
enlarged cable entry
Insert Rotation Position
None: Normal position
W: W position
X: X position
Y: Y position
Z: Z position
E: With protective earth terminal
None: Without protective earth terminal
Contact type
P: Pin (Soldering)
S: Socket (Soldering)
MB-0263-7
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2019, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 8/16